Illinois law.
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Section 260.300  Appeals 

a)	All individuals at least 60 years of age have a right to appeal a denial of benefits or a designated Plan of Care under the Long-Term Care Insurance Partnership Program.  These appeals shall be conducted pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 240.400 through 240.485. 

b)	All individuals who apply for coverage under the Long-Term Care Insurance Partnership Program have a right to appeal a denial of coverage. These appeals shall be conducted pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 240.400, 240.425(a), 240.430 and 240.435. 

c)	All other appeal provisions under the Long-Term Care Insurance Partnership Program have been referenced in Section 260.100(a). 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 12429, effective September 1, 1997) 
